



WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is eligible and authorized under P.L. 93-638 to contract for Bureau of Indian affairs services for the benefit of the Squaxin Island Tribe of the Squaxin Island Reservation; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is contracting the Home Improvement Program from the Bureau of Indian Affairs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council approves the submission of a new priority list of applicants for the FY-1992 funds and FY-1993 funds.

Name	Points	Class
Richard Harper	16	В
Robert Napoleon	1	В
Alan Krise	- 16	· c

Remaining FY-1993 funds not required for this priority list will be budgeted from another submission of applications and another priority list approved by the Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Tribal Manager to act as the official Tribal representative for this grant, with full authority to negotiate and execute all grant documents, and amendments thereto and this authority shall be for the duration of the grant.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this $\frac{17}{2}$ th day of June, 1993, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of $\frac{1}{2}$ for, and O against and $\frac{1}{2}$ abstentions.

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Michael Peters, Secretary

David Johns Vice-Chairman